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Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

=N= 

MAY- ACTUAL 

=N= 

YEAR TO DATE 

 

BUDGET BALANCE 

=N= 

EXECUTION 

% 

15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT

EXPENDITURE

0.00 50 872 109.87 236 495 980.37 -236 495 980.37 0.00

TOTAL-R TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 -50 872 109.87 -236 495 980.37 236 495 980.37 0.00

21010101 SALARY 305 420 994.19 37 475 513.54 183 457 183.83 121 963 810.36 60.07

21020101 NON REGULAR ALLOWANCES 114 427 826.00 0.00 0.00 114 427 826.00 0.00

21020201 NHIS 24 803 060.00 362 910.36 1 418 027.32 23 385 032.68 5.72

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 125 130 830.55 1 941 509.96 6 831 514.98 118 299 315.57 5.46

22020101 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 10 000 000.00 0.00 4 802 700.00 5 197 300.00 48.03

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 15 000 000.00 2 806 250.00 11 540 039.98 3 459 960.02 76.93

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 2 000 000.00 683 894.53 1 909 846.81 90 153.19 95.49

22020202 TELEPHONE CHARGES 1 080 000.00 0.00 530 000.00 550 000.00 49.07

22020203 INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES 2 000 000.00 104 300.00 198 600.00 1 801 400.00 9.93

22020204 SATELLITE BROADCASTING ACCESS CHARGES 600 000.00 276 390.00 313 389.00 286 611.00 52.23

22020205 WATER RATES 1 200 000.00 0.00 0.00 1 200 000.00 0.00

22020206 SEWERAGE CHARGES 800 000.00 0.00 150 000.00 650 000.00 18.75

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 10 000 000.00 308 000.00 5 115 800.00 4 884 200.00 51.16

22020302 BOOKS 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 500 000.00 0.00

22020304 MAGAZINES & PERIODICALS 1 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 1 500 000.00 0.00

22020305 PRINTING OF NON SECURITY DOCUMENTS 600 000.00 150 000.00 254 000.00 346 000.00 42.33
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22020309 UNIFORMS & OTHER CLOTHING 7 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 7 000 000.00 0.00

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 3 500 000.00 -102 328.50 2 333 448.16 1 166 551.84 66.67

22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 500 000.00 0.00 320 500.00 179 500.00 64.10

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 1 200 000.00 288 000.00 562 250.00 637 750.00 46.85

22020405 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS 2 400 000.00 -225 134.29 272 000.00 2 128 000.00 11.33

22020501 LOCAL TRAINING 15 926 113.00 0.00 430 000.00 15 496 113.00 2.70

22020601 SECURITY SERVICES 6 000 000.00 806 250.00 2 418 750.00 3 581 250.00 40.31

22020603 RESIDENTIAL RENT 16 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 16 000 000.00 0.00

22020701 FINANCIAL CONSULTING 5 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 5 000 000.00 0.00

22020702 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING 2 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 2 500 000.00 0.00

22020703 LEGAL SERVICES 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 500 000.00 0.00

22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 3 000 000.00 835 000.00 2 647 000.00 353 000.00 88.23

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 3 000 000.00 80 000.00 224 000.00 2 776 000.00 7.47

22020902 INSURANCE PREMIUM 2 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 2 500 000.00 0.00

22021001 REFRESHMENT & MEALS 1 000 000.00 0.00 990 000.00 10 000.00 99.00

22021002 HONORARIUM & SITTING ALLOWANCE 5 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 5 000 000.00 0.00

22021003 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS 3 000 000.00 185 000.00 385 000.00 2 615 000.00 12.83

22021004 MEDICAL EXPENSES 3 000 000.00 -395 667.34 1 414 399.99 1 585 600.01 47.15

22021006 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES 800 000.00 50 000.00 315 000.00 485 000.00 39.38

22021007 WELFARE PACKAGES 5 000 000.00 300 000.00 1 607 471.22 3 392 528.78 32.15

22021008 SUBSCRIPTION TO PROFESSIONAL BODIES 1 000 000.00 67 000.00 442 000.00 558 000.00 44.20

23010102 PURCHASE OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 291 079.00 0.00 0.00 291 079.00 0.00

23010112 PURCHASE OF OFFICE FURNITURE AND FITTINGS 19 133 960.00 0.00 0.00 19 133 960.00 0.00

23010113 PURCHASE OF COMPUTERS 64 613 911.00 0.00 0.00 64 613 911.00 0.00

23010124 PURCHASE OF TEACHING / LEARNING AID EQUIPMENT 20 452 246.00 0.00 0.00 20 452 246.00 0.00

23010125 PURCHASE OF LIBRARY BOOKS & EQUIPMENT 9 755 524.00 0.00 0.00 9 755 524.00 0.00

23030121 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 30 423 435.00 0.00 0.00 30 423 435.00 0.00

23050102 COMPUTER SOFTWARE ACQUISITION 8 154 215.00 0.00 0.00 8 154 215.00 0.00
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TOTAL-E TOTAL EXPENDITURE 855 713 193.74 45 996 888.26 230 882 921.29 624 830 272.45 26.98
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